Questions & Answers

(Q&A DEADLINE for new questions is October 6, 2025, 3:00pm EST)

#4

18. What is the minimum number of references required?

Answer: The number of references was not stipulated in the solicitation, as HCSO reserves the right to check references. A minimum of one reference contact information is required to be provided with your submission. Additional pages may be duplicated if desired.

19. Should the reference form be submitted directly by the reference to Purchasing@hcso.tampa.fl.us, or should we collect and submit them ourselves?

Answer: The intention is that HCSO may contact any number of provided referenced contacts with the attached form. The highlighted areas are requested to be filled in by the Offeror upon submission. The Offeror is not required to provide an evaluated/completely filled in form.